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Authority 
 

No. of 
Councillors 
(electorate per 
councillor*) 

Basic 
Allowance 

Portfolio 
Allowance 

Leader 
Allowance 
inc. basic 
allowance 

Deputy 
Leader 
Allowance 

Leader of 
Opp. 
Allowance 

Committee 
Chairmen 

Committee 
Vice-
Chairmen 

Chair  
of 
Council 

Vice-
Chair of 
Council 

Other 

 
SLDC 

 
51 (1,607) 
 

 
£4,038 

 
£6,060 

 
£16,158 

 
£7,170 

 
£1,863 

 
£1,863 
 
£2,329 
Planning 

 
£0 

 
£1,863 

 
£0 

 
Group 
Leaders  
(2- 5):       £372 
(6 – 10):   £496 
(11 – 15): £621 
(16 – 20): £742 
(21 – 26): £871 
(27+):    £1,245 
Shadow Cab: 
£505 

Chichester 
Approved in 
2016 for 
2016 & 
subsequent 
years.  
Review 
within 4 
years. 

48 (1,909) 
 

£4,725 £7,000 £14,500 £7,200 £4,500 Planning 
£6,000 
O&S, Audit, 
Licensing 
£4,800 
Standards £500 

 £5,000   

Craven DC 30 (1,477) 
2015 scheme. 
Provides for 
clawback by 
Standards for 
non-attendance. 
Refers to 
pensions. 
 

£4,300 £1,075 £12,470 £4,300 £860 Planning, 
Standards, 
Select, Audit 
£2,150 

£430 £3,440 £430  

Eden DC 38 (1,102) 
 
2017 scheme to 
apply for next 4 
years subject to 
increase as per 
staff pay award 
 

£3,788 £4,735 £15,153 £4,735 £316 Scrutiny 
£1,263 
Planning 
£3,788 
Licensing 
£632 
Audit £1,226 

 £632  Chair of 
Scrutiny 
Coordinating 
Board £1,894 
Second largest 
opposition 
leader £158 
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Authority 
 

No. of 
Councillors 
(electorate per 
councillor*) 

Basic 
Allowance 

Portfolio 
Allowance 

Leader 
Allowance 
inc. basic 
allowance 

Deputy 
Leader 

Allowance 

Leader of 
Opp. 

Allowance 

Committee 
Chairmen 

Committee 
Vice-

Chairmen 

Chair of 
Council 

Vice-
Chair of 
Council 

Other 

Fylde 51 (1,199) 
 
 
2017 Scheme 

£3,750 N/A £13,750 £3,000  Policy 
Development 
Scrutiny, 
Community 
Focus Scrutiny, 
Development 
Management 
£4,000  
 
Public 
Protection, 
Licensing 
£1,625 
 
Audit,  
£3,250 
 
Standards  
£3,250 

 
 
 
£2,000 

 
 
 
 
 

£812.50 
 

 
 
£990 

 
 
£1,625 

  All Group 
Leaders - £32 
per member 

North 
Devon DC 

43 (1,757) 
 
2018/19 
Scheme 

£4,661 £4,661 £16,313.50 £6,991.50 £6,991.50 O&S 
£6,991.50 
 
Planning, 
Licensing 
£4,661 
 
Audit, Ethics 
£2,330.50 
 
HR £1,165.25 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

£2,330.50 
 
 
 

£0 
 
 

£0 
 
 

£0 

  Group Leader 
£222 per 
Member 
subject to 
minimum of 
£500. 
 
Ilfracombe 
Harbour Board 
Chair 
£2,330.50 
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Authority 
 

No. of 
Councillors 
(electorate per 
councillor*) 

Basic 
Allowance 

Portfolio 
Allowance 

Leader 
Allowance 
inc. basic 
allowance 

Deputy 
Leader 

Allowance 

Leader of 
Opp. 

Allowance 

Committee 
Chairmen 

Committee 
Vice-

Chairmen 

Chair of 
Council 

Vice-
Chair of 
Council 

Other 

North 
Norfolk 

48 (1,730) 
 
 

£5,000 £6,650 £15,000  £6,650 Planning 
£8,750 
O&S, Audit, 
Licensing, 
Standards 
£8,350 

£6,250 
 

£0 

£7,500   

 
South 
Hams  
DC 

 
31 (2,230) 
 
 

 
£5,151 

 
£5,151 

 
£15,453 

 
£7,727 

  
Planning 
£7,727 
O&S £5,151 
 
Audit £3,863 
Licensing 
£2576 

 
£2,576 

 
£2,576 

 
£0 

 
£0 

 
£5,151 

 
£1,288 

 
Group Leaders  
£10,302 x no. 
        31 

 
Average 

 
42.5 (1,626) 
 

 
£4,426 

 
£5,047 

 
£14,849 

 
£5,874 

 
£3,530 

 
 

  
£3,931 

 
£859 

 

Cumbria 
CC  
(For info 
only) 

84 (4,593) £8,405 £10,100 £25,250 £14,140 £12,288 O&S, Health 
Scrutiny, Local 
Committees 
(x6), Audit, 
Planning, 
Cumbria 
Pensions 
£7,018 

 £5,269 £1,994 Second largest 
opposition 

leader £5,269 
 

Workington 
Harbour Board 
Chair £6,955 

 
 
* European Union Referendum Electorate 
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Authority* No. of Councillors 
(electorate per 
councillor*) 

 

Basic Allowance 
2018/19 

Cotswold 
 

34 (2,021) £4,000  

Derbyshire Dales 
 

39 (1,463) £4,416 

East Devon 
 

59 (1,907) £4,360  

Purbeck 
 

25 (1,457) £4,790 

Ryedale 
 

30 (1,384)  £3,776.71 

Suffolk Coastal 
 

42 (2,338) £4,883.40 

Teignbridge 
 

46 (2,255) £5,355 (2015-19 subject to 
CPI annual increase) 

West Dorset 
 

42 (1,954) £5,250  

*CIPFA Nearest Neighbours as per Local Government Association Website (Q3 16/17)


	Authority
	SLDC
	Chichester

