Authority	No. of Councillors (electorate per councillor*)	Basic Allowance	Portfolio Allowance	Leader Allowance inc. basic allowance	Deputy Leader Allowance	Leader of Opp. Allowance	Committee Chairmen	Committee Vice- Chairmen	Chair of Council	Vice- Chair of Council	Other
SLDC	51 (1,607)	£4,038	£6,060	£16,158	£7,170	£1,863	£1,863 £2,329 Planning	£0	£1,863	£0	Group Leaders (2-5): £372 (6-10): £496 (11-15): £621 (16-20): £742 (21-26): £871 (27+): £1,245 Shadow Cab: £505
Chichester Approved in 2016 for 2016 & subsequent years. Review within 4 years.	48 (1,909)	£4,725	£7,000	£14,500	£7,200	£4,500	Planning £6,000 O&S, Audit, Licensing £4,800 Standards £500		£5,000		
Craven DC	30 (1,477) 2015 scheme. Provides for clawback by Standards for non-attendance. Refers to pensions.	£4,300	£1,075	£12,470	£4,300	£860	Planning, Standards, Select, Audit £2,150	£430	£3,440	£430	
Eden DC	38 (1,102) 2017 scheme to apply for next 4 years subject to increase as per staff pay award	£3,788	£4,735	£15,153	£4,735	£316	Scrutiny £1,263 Planning £3,788 Licensing £632 Audit £1,226		£632		Chair of Scrutiny Coordinating Board £1,894 Second largest opposition leader £158

Authority	No. of Councillors (electorate per councillor*)	Basic Allowance	Portfolio Allowance	Leader Allowance inc. basic allowance	Deputy Leader Allowance	Leader of Opp. Allowance	Committee Chairmen	Committee Vice- Chairmen	Chair of Council	Vice- Chair of Council	Other
Fylde	51 (1,199) 2017 Scheme	£3,750	N/A	£13,750	£3,000		Policy Development Scrutiny, Community Focus Scrutiny, Development Management £4,000	£2,000			All Group Leaders - £32 per member
							Public Protection, Licensing £1,625	£812.50			
							Audit, £3,250	£990			
							Standards £3,250	£1,625			
North Devon DC	43 (1,757) 2018/19 Scheme	£4,661	£4,661	£16,313.50	£6,991.50	£6,991.50	O&S £6,991.50 Planning,	£2,330.50			Group Leader £222 per Member subject to
	Gonerne						Licensing £4,661	£0			minimum of £500.
							Audit, Ethics £2,330.50	£0			Ilfracombe Harbour Board Chair
							HR £1,165.25	£0			£2,330.50

Authority	No. of Councillors (electorate per councillor*)	Basic Allowance	Portfolio Allowance	Leader Allowance inc. basic allowance	Deputy Leader Allowance	Leader of Opp. Allowance	Committee Chairmen	Committee Vice- Chairmen	Chair of Council	Vice- Chair of Council	Other
North Norfolk	48 (1,730)	£5,000	£6,650	£15,000		£6,650	Planning £8,750 O&S, Audit, Licensing, Standards £8,350	£6,250 £0	£7,500		
South Hams DC	31 (2,230)	£5,151	£5,151	£15,453	£7,727		Planning £7,727 O&S £5,151 Audit £3,863 Licensing £2576	£2,576 £2,576 £0 £0	£5,151	£1,288	Group Leaders £10,302 x no. 31
Average	42.5 (1,626)	£4,426	£5,047	£14,849	£5,874	£3,530			£3,931	£859	
Cumbria CC (For info only)	84 (4,593)	£8,405	£10,100	£25,250	£14,140	£12,288	O&S, Health Scrutiny, Local Committees (x6), Audit, Planning, Cumbria Pensions £7,018		£5,269	£1,994	Second largest opposition leader £5,269 Workington Harbour Board Chair £6,955

^{*} European Union Referendum Electorate

SLDC Independent Remuneration Panel- Comparator Authority Allowances 2018/2019

Appendix A

Authority*	No. of Councillors (electorate per councillor*)	Basic Allowance 2018/19					
Cotswold	34 (2,021)	£4,000					
Derbyshire Dales	39 (1,463)	£4,416					
East Devon	59 (1,907)	£4,360					
Purbeck	25 (1,457)	£4,790					
Ryedale	30 (1,384)	£3,776.71					
Suffolk Coastal	42 (2,338)	£4,883.40					
Teignbridge	46 (2,255)	£5,355 (2015-19 subject to CPI annual increase)					
West Dorset	42 (1,954)	£5,250					
*CIPFA Nearest Neighbours as per Local Government Association Website (Q3 16/17)							